in Wufengshan Toll Bridge Company. Calculated on the basis of 40% of the
increase in total investment of RMB420,609,400, the aggregate amount of capital

– 9 –

increase in Wufengshan Toll Bridge Company is RMB168,243,800. Based on
the shareholding proportion of three shareholders, the Company shall contribute
RMB108,517,200, accounting for 64.5%; Jiangsu Communications Holding shall
contribute RMB37,030,500, accounting for 22.01%; and Yangzhou Traffic shall
contribute RMB22,696,100, accounting for 13.49%. Upon completion of the
capital increase, the registered capital of Wufengshan Toll Bridge Company will
be increased from RMB4,826,350,000 to RMB4,994,593,800.

The shareholding structure of Wufengshan Toll Bridge Company before and after
the capital increase is set out in the table below:

RMB0’000

Name of shareholders

Amount
of capital

contribution
before capital

increase

Proportion of
registered capital

of Wufengshan
Toll Bridge

Company before
capital increase

Capital increase amount
Amount

of capital
contribution
after capital

increase

Proportion of
registered capital

of Wufengshan
Toll Bridge

Company after
capital increaseRoad Railway Total

Jiangsu Expressway Company
Limited (the Company) 311,298 64.50% 9,906.15 945.57 10,851.72 322,149.72 64.50%

Jiangsu Communications Holding
Co., Ltd. 106,228 22.01% 3,380.38 322.67 3,703.05 109,931.05 22.01%

Yangzhou Traffic Industry Group
Co., Ltd. 65,109 13.49% 2,071.84 197.76 2,269.61 67,378.61 13.49%

Total 482,635 100% 15,358.38 1,466.00 16,824.38 499,459.38 100%

Note:  In the table, there may be a tail difference between the sum of individual data and the
number of related data, which is caused by rounding when calculating data.

V. MATERIAL TERMS OF THE CAPITAL INCREASE AGREEMENT TO BE
SIGNED

1. Parties of the agreement

Original shareholder/capital contributor I: the Company

Original shareholder/capital contributor II: Jiangsu Communications Holding

Original shareholder/capital contributor III: Yangzhou Traffic

– 10 –

2. Capital increase scheme

The inves tmen t  in  the  Nor th -Sou th  Road Connec t ion Pro jec t  o f
the  Wufengshan River -c ross ing Cor r idor  has  to  be increased by